2023 -2024 CMHC Program Estimated Tuition Cost Per Year

Cost Per Credit Hour

Graduate Student Comprehensive Fee

Parking/Misc Per Semester

Student Insurance (2nd Year)

Graduation Fee

Fall 1st Year

Course Credit Hours

COUN 5000

COUN 5001

COUN 5002

COUN 5004

Total Hours 1

Spring 1st Year
Course
COUN 5003
COUN 5013
COUN 6000
COUN 6001
Total Hours

Maymester 1st Year
COURSE
COUN 5011
Total Hours
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$ 755
S 62
$ 55
$ 30

$200

Total Cost of Courses
Graduate Comprehensive fee
Parking/Misc

Semester Total

Credit Hours
3
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Total Cost of Courses
Graduate Comp. Fee
Parking/Misc
Semester Total

Credit Hours
3
3
Total Cost of Courses

Parking/Misc

v n unun
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9,060
62
55
9,177

9,060
62
55
9,177

2,265
55



Summer 1st Year

Fall 2nd Year

Spring 2nd Year

Course

COUN 6004
COUN 6005
Total Hours

Course

COUN 5999
COUN 6002
COUN 6003
COUN 5012
Total Hours

Course

COUN 5010
COUN 6007
COUN 6997
Total Hours

Credit Hours

3

D |w

Credit Hours

4

wiw w w

Credit Hours

3

00N W

Semester Total

Total Cost of Courses
Parking/Misc
Semester Total

Total Cost of Courses
Graduate Comp Fee
Parking/Misc
Student Insurance
Semester Total

Total Cost of Courses
Graduate Comp Fee
Parking/Misc
Student Insurance
Graduation Fee*
Semester Total

W
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2,320

4,530.00
55.00
4,585

9,815
62
55
30
9,962

6,040
62

55

30
200
6,387



Maymester 2nd Year
COURSE Credit Hours

COUN 6998 3

Total Hours 3
Total Cost of Courses S 2,265
Parking/Misc S 55
Student Insurance S 30
Semester Total S 2,350

Summer 2nd year

Course Credit Hours

COUN 6999 3

Total Hours 3
Total Cost of Courses S 2,265.00
Parking/Misc S 55
Student Insurance S 30
Semester Total S 2,350.00
First Year Total S 25,259.00
Second Year Total S 21,049.00
Grand Total S 46,308.00

**Students are responsible for fees related to prof. organizations, liability insurance, & CPCE



